



activegear.eu

NEON
S-4XL

A

E

C

B

D

K

L

J

P

O

R

ACTIVE GEAR®

NEON

XL

ref:HVNEOYXL

EN ISO 20471:2013

A1:2016

EN 342:2017

0.345

EN 343:2019

1

X

MM-YYYY

POXXXX

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester 3000 Oxford,
Double Waterproof PU Coated 180g
Lining Fabric: 100% Polyester 80g
Filling Fabric: 100% Polyester 170g

MAX
50x

ACTIVE GEAR SA

Route de Chantemerle 58d

CH-1763 Switzerland

declaration of conformity downloadable from:
déclaration de conformité téléchargeable sur:
conformiteitsverklaring te downloaden van:
dichiarazione di conformità scaricabile da:

MADE IN PRC

www.activegear.eu

	S	M	L	XL	XXL	XXXL	XXXXL
X	156-164	164-172	172-180	180-188	188-196	196-204	204-212
Y	86-94	94-102	102-110	110-118	118-125	126-133	133-140
Z	77-84	85-92	93-100	101-108	109-116	117-129	129-136

* SATRA,Technology Europe Ltd, (Notified Body 2777)-
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, D15 YN2P,
Ireland.

Table 1	Class 3	Class 2	Class 1
M	0.20 m²	0.13 m²	0.10 m²
N	0.80 m²	0.50 m²	0.14 m

Table 3 (EN 343)				
Temperature of working environment	Class 1 Ret > 40 m²Pa/W	Class 2 25 < Ret ≤ 40 m²Pa/W	Class 3 15 < Ret ≤ 25 m²Pa/W	Class 4 Ret ≤ 15 m²Pa/W
25°C	60 min	105 min	180 min	NA
20°C	75 min	250 min	NA	NA
15°C	100 min	NA	NA	NA
10°C	240 min	NA	NA	NA
5°C	NA	NA	NA	NA

Table 4 (EN 342)								
μ Icler (m².K/W)	Ω				Σ			
	β							
	0.4 m/s		3 m/s		0.4 m/s		3 m/s	
	8h	1h	8h	1h	8h	1h	8h	1h
	0.265	3°C	-12°C	9°C	-3°C	-12°C	-28°C	-2°C
0.310	-2°C	-18°C	6°C	-8°C	-18°C	-36°C	-7°C	-22°C
0.390	-9°C	-28°C	0°C	-16°C	-29°C	-49°C	-16°C	-33°C
0.470	-17°C	-38°C	-6°C	-24°C	-40°C	-60°C	-24°C	-43°C
0.540	-24°C	-45°C	-11°C	-30°C	-49°C	-71°C	-32°C	-52°C
0.620	-31°C	-55°C	-17°C	-38°C	-60°C	-84°C	-40°C	-61°C

ACTIVE GEAR SA
Route de Cahnntemerle 58d- 1763 Granges-Paccot – Switzerland

Declaration of conformity downloadable from:
Déclaration de conformité téléchargeable sur:
Conformiteitsverklaring te downloaden van:
Dichiarazione di conformità scaricabile da:

www.activegear.eu



EN

- You chose an Active Gear garment. This product is marked Regulation (EU) 2016/425. The declaration of conformity can be found at our website (www.activegear.eu) in the data of the product
- This garment has been certified by (see *).
- The CE mark on this product means that it meets the essential requirements provided by the European Regulation (EU) 2016/425 regarding personal protection equipment: Comfort, solidity, safety, innocuousness.
- Each product is marked: Logo model brand, model identification, reference standard, protection symbols, month and year of manufacture, size. The tables below give an explanation of the product markings:

A	Manufacturer
B	Product reference
C	Size
D	EN ISO 20471 : 2013 + A1 :2016 European standards for high visibility clothing
E	Product name
F	Manufacturing batch number
G	EN 342 : 2017. European standards for protective clothing against cold (≤ -5 ° C)
H	EN 343 : 2019 European standards for protective clothing to be used against rain while being breathable.
I	Product materials
J	Dimensions refer to measurements in cm according to EN 13688:2013
K	CE marking
L	Instruction manual
M	Country of manufacture
N	Date of manufacture
O	Manufacturer's address
P	Maintenance pictogram
Q	QR code with declarations of conformity
R	Manufacturer's website address

	Wash at 40°C
	Do not bleach
	Do not tumble dry
	Do not iron
	Do not dry clean
	Drying on wire by draining
MAX 50x	Maximum 50 washes

- This garment is made of PU coated polyester / Lining: 100% polyester.
- This garment can be made in Fluorescent Yellow/Navy or Fluorescent Orange/Navy.
- It is recommended to wear light and airy clothing to avoid overheating and sweating.
- This garment is a high visibility garment; it must always be worn closed and not covered by other clothing.
- Limitations of use: Do not use outside its field of use. Respect the instructions on the product label, in particular the washing conditions and the maximum number of cycles allowed.
- Wearing a hood reduces the field of vision and hearing.
- This garment does not contain any substances known to be carcinogenic, toxic or likely to cause allergies in sensitive individuals. The materials used are not known to degrade over time.
- Contact your waste disposal company for proper disposal of the garment.
- Protect the extremities of the body with equipment adapted to this use and selected by a competent person (CI S3 safety boots, EN 511 certified gloves, ...).
- Check the products before each use. If a defect is found, the product must be replaced (zips, defective seams, functional defects). The garment must be clean to ensure optimal visibility.
- It is the sole responsibility of the user to check whether the chosen garment provides the appropriate protection for the intended application and with which additional protective equipment (respiratory protection, gloves, work shoes, etc.) the garment should be combined. The manufacturer accepts no responsibility for improper use.
- The garment must not be used at temperatures below -50°C.
- EN 20471: A = Class of the garment according to the visible material surface (1-3). The results are obtained by wearing the product according to the values presented in table 1. M = Minimum visible material surface per m² of reflective strips; N: Minimum visible material surface per m² of fluorescent base material.
- EN 342: B = Thermal insulation (m².K/W (cler)); C = Air permeability (X-3); D = Resistance to water penetration (X-3). The results are obtained with the product worn. See tables 2 and 4 to determine the working environments in which this garment will provide optimum protection. Table 2 explains the resulting effective thermal insulation of a garment, Icler, and ambient temperature conditions for thermal equilibrium for different exposure times. Table 4 explains the resulting effective thermal insulation of a garment, Icler, and ambient temperature conditions for thermal equilibrium at different activity levels and for different exposure times. μ = Insulation. α = User standing still, 75 W/m2. β = Air speed. π = Moving user performing an activity, Ω = light 115 W/m2. Σ = moderate 170 W/m2.
- EN 343: E = Resistance to water penetration (1-4); F = Breathability of the garment (1-4); G = R rating indicates that the garment has been tested by being exposed to vertically falling rain. This test is optional for certification. Table 3 is a guide to illustrate the effect of water vapour permeability on the recommended continuous wear time of an article of clothing at different ambient temperatures. Maximum recommended continuous wear time for a full suit consisting of jacket and trousers without thermal lining. The indicated maximum number of cleaning cycles is not the only factor affecting the life of the garment. Its life span also depends on its use, care, storage conditions, etc.
- Store the garment in its original packaging, away from light, heat (cool and dry place) and protected from UV light. This garment should be transported in its original packaging.
- **Caution:** cleaning and non-recommended use may affect performance levels. The performance of protective clothing can be affected by wear and tear, laundering and possible contamination.
- In order to guarantee the original optimal protection, the product may not be repaired.
- The stated maximum number of cleaning cycles is not the only factor affecting the life of the garment. Its life span also depends on its use, care, storage conditions, etc.
- Due to numerous factors (temperature, humidity, etc.), the storage expiration date cannot be set with certainty. A maximum five-year duration from the date of manufacture can be assumed.
- Instructions and EEC certificates available for download on www.activegear.eu

FR

- Vous avez opté pour un vêtement Active Gear. Ce produit se réfère à la Régulation (EU) 2016/425. La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur notre site Web (www.activegear.eu) dans les données du produit.
- Ce vêtement a été certifié par l'organisme notifié (voir *).
- L'apposition du marquage CE sur ces produits signifie qu'ils satisfont aux exigences prévues par la Régulation (EU) 2016/425 relatives aux équipements de protection individuelle concernant l'innocuité, le confort et la solidité.
- Chaque produit est marqué : Logo marque du modèle, identification du modèle, normes de référence, symboles de protection, année de fabrication, la taille. Les tableaux ci-dessous donnent une explication aux marquages du produit :

A	Fabricant
B	Reference du produit
C	Taille
D	EN ISO 20471 : 2013 + A1 :2016 Normes européennes pour les vêtements haute visibilité
E	Nom du produit
F	Numero de lot de fabrication
G	EN 342 : 2017. Normes européennes vêtements de protection contre le froid (≤ -5 ° C)
H	EN 343 : 2019 Normes européennes vêtements de protection à utiliser contre la pluie en étant respirant.
I	Matières du produit
J	Les dimensions réfèrent aux mensurations en cm conformément à EN 13688:2013
K	Marquage CE
L	Notice d'instruction
M	Pays de fabrication
N	Date de fabrication
O	Adresse du fabricant
P	Pictogramme d'entretien
Q	QR code avec les déclarations de conformité
R	Adresse web du fabricant

	Laver à 40°C
	Ne pas Javelliser
	Ne pas repasser
	Ne pas nettoyer à sec
	Ne pas secher en machine
	Séchage sur fil par égouttage
MAX 50x	Maximum 50 lavages

- Ce vêtement est composé de Polyester enduit PU / Doublure : 100% polyester.
- Ce vêtement peut être de couleur Jaune Fluo/Marine ou Orange Fluo/Marine.
- Il est recommandé de porter des vêtements légers et aérés afin d'éviter d'avoir trop chaud et de transpirer.
- Ce vêtement est un vêtement haute visibilité, il doit toujours être porté fermé et non couvert par d'autres vêtements
- Limites d'utilisation : Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation. Respecter les instructions portées sur le marquage du produit notamment les conditions de lavages et le nombre de cycles maximum autorisé.
- Le port d'une capuche diminue le champ de vision et l'audition.
- Ce vêtement ne contient pas de substances connues comme étant cancérogènes, ni toxiques, ni susceptibles de provoquer des allergies aux personnes sensibles. Les matériaux utilisés ne sont pas connus pour se dégrader avec le temps.
- Contacter votre prestataire de déchet pour l'élimination adéquate du vêtement.
- Protégez les extrémités du corps avec des équipements adaptés à cet usage et sélectionné par une personne compétente (Bottle de sécurité CI S3, gants certifiés EN 511, ...).
- Contrôler les produits avant chaque utilisation. Si défaut constaté, le produit doit être remplacé. (Fermetures éclair, coutures défectueuses, défauts fonctionnels). Le vêtement doit être propre pour assurer une visibilité optimale.
- Il est de la seule responsabilité de l'utilisateur de vérifier si le vêtement choisi fournit la protection appropriée pour l'application prévue et avec quel équipement de protection supplémentaire (protection respiratoire, gants, chaussures de travail, etc.) le vêtement doit être combiné. Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas d'utilisation non conforme.
- Le vêtement ne doit pas être utilisé à des températures inférieures à -50°C.
- EN 20471: A = Classe du vêtement selon la surface de matière visible (1-3). Les résultats sont obtenus avec le port du produit selon les valeurs présentées dans le tableau table 1. M = Surface minimale de matériel visible au m² des bandes réfléchissantes ; N: Surface minimale de matériel visible au m² de la matière de base fluorescente
- EN 342: B = Isolation thermique (m².K/W (cler)); C = perméabilité à l'air (X-3); D = résistance à la pénétration d'eau (X-3). Les résultats sont obtenus avec le port du produit. Voir tableaux table 2 et table 4 pour de déterminer les environnements de travail dans lequel ce vêtement fournira une protection optimale. Table 2 explique l'isolation thermique résultante efficace d'un vêtement, Icler, et conditions de température ambiante pour l'équilibre thermique à différents niveaux d'activité et pour différentes durées d'exposition. μ = isolation. α = Utilisateur debout immobile, 75 W/m2. β = Vitesse de l'air. π = Utilisateur en mouvement pratiquant une activité. Ω = légère 115 W/m2. Σ = modérée 170 W/m2.
- EN 343: E = Résistance à la pénétration d'eau (1-4); F = respirabilité du vêtement (1-4); G = La mention R indique que le vêtement a été testé en étant exposé sous la pluie tombant verticalement. Ce test est facultatif pour la certification. La valeur indiquée par la mention X signifie que le test n'a pas été effectué. Le tableau (Table 3) est un guide pour illustrer l'effet de la perméabilité à la vapeur d'eau sur la durée de port continu recommandée d'un article d'habillement à différentes températures ambiantes. Durée de port continu maximale recommandée pour une combinaison complète composée d'une veste et d'un pantalon sans doublure thermique. Le nombre maximal indiqué de cycles de nettoyage n'est pas le seul facteur lié à la durée de vie du vêtement. Sa durée de vie dépend également de son utilisation, de son entretien, des conditions de stockage, etc.
- Conserver le vêtement dans son emballage d'origine à l'abri de la lumière, de la chaleur (endroit frais et sec) et protégés de la lumière UV. Ce vêtement doit être transporté dans son emballage d'origine.
- **Attention :** un nettoyage ainsi qu'une utilisation non recommandée peuvent altérer les niveaux de performance. Les performances du vêtement de protection peuvent être impactées par l'usage, les procédés et cycles de lavages et la contamination.
- Pour garantir la protection optimale d'origine, il est interdit de réparer le produit.
- Le nombre maximal indiqué de cycles de nettoyage n'est pas le seul facteur lié à la durée de vie du vêtement. Sa durée de vie dépend également de son utilisation, de son entretien, des conditions de stockage, etc.
- A cause de nombreux facteurs (température, humidité, etc.), il n'est pas possible de définir avec certitude la durée de stockage. En général une durée maximum de cinq ans à partir de la date de fabrication est envisageable.
- Notice et certificats CCE à télécharger sur www.activegear.eu

DE

- Sie haben sich für ein Kleidungsstück von Active Gear entschieden. Dieses Produkt bezieht sich auf die Regulation (EU) 2016/425. Die Konformitätserklärung ist auf unserer Website (www.activegear.eu) in den Produktdaten verfügbar.
- Dieses Kleidungsstück wurde von der benannten Stelle (siehe*) zertifiziert.
- Die Anbringung des CE-Zeichens auf diesen Produkten bedeutet, dass sie die in der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 für persönliche Schutzausrüstungen vorgesehenen Anforderungen hinsichtlich der Sicherheit, des Komforts und der Festigkeit erfüllen.
- Jedes Produkt ist gekennzeichnet mit: Logo Modellmarke, Modellkennung, Bezugsnormen, Schutzsymbole, Herstellungsjahr, Größe. Die folgenden Tabellen geben eine Erklärung zu den Produktmarkierungen:

A	Hersteller
B	Produktreferenz
C	Größe
D	EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1:2016 Europäische Normen für Kleidung mit hoher Sichtbarkeit.
E	Name des Produkts
F	Nummer der Herstellungsladung
G	EN 342: 2017. Europäische Normen Schutzkleidung gegen Kälte (≤ -5 ° C).
H	EN 343: 2019 Europäische Normen Schutzkleidung, die gegen Regen verwendet werden soll und dabei atmungsaktiv ist.
I	Materialien des Produkts
J	Die Abmessungen beziehen sich auf die Körpermaße in cm gemäß EN 13688:2013.
K	CE-Kennzeichnung
L	Gebrauchsanweisung
M	Land der Herstellung
N	Datum der Herstellung
O	Adresse des Herstellers
P	Piktogramm für die Wartung
Q	QR-Code mit den Konformitätserklärungen
R	Webadresse des Herstellers

	Bei 40°C waschen
	Nicht bleichen
	Nicht trocknen
	Nicht Bügeln
	Keine chemische Reinigung
	Trocknen auf der Leine durch Abtropfen
MAX 50x	Maximal 50 Waschgänge

- Dieses Kleidungsstück besteht aus PU-beschichtetem Polyester / Futter: 100% Polyester.
- Dieses Kleidungsstück kann die Farbe Fluo Gelb/Marine oder Fluo Orange/Marine haben.
- Es wird empfohlen, leichte und luftige Kleidung zu tragen, um Überhitzung und Schwellen zu vermeiden.
- Dieses Kleidungsstück ist ein Kleidungsstück mit hoher Sichtbarkeit, es sollte immer geschlossen und nicht von anderen Kleidungsstücken bedeckt getragen werden.
- Verwendungsbeschränkungen: Nicht außerhalb des Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Beachten Sie die Anweisungen auf der Produktkennzeichnung, insbesondere die Waschbedingungen und die maximal zulässige Anzahl von Waschgängen.
- Das Tragen einer Kapuze schränkt das Sichtfeld und das Hörvermögen ein.
- Dieses Kleidungsstück enthält keine Stoffe, die als krebserregend oder giftig bekannt sind oder bei empfindlichen Personen Allergien auslösen können. Die verwendeten Materialien sind nicht dafür bekannt, dass sie sich mit der Zeit verschlechtern.
- Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Abfallentsorger, um das Kleidungsstück ordnungsgemäß zu entsorgen.
- Schützen Sie die Extremitäten des Körpers mit einer für diesen Zweck geeigneten und von einer kompetenten Person ausgewählten Ausrüstung (Sicherheitstiefstief CI S3, nach EN 511 zertifizierte Handschuhe, ...).
- Kontrollieren Sie die Produkte vor jedem Gebrauch. Wenn ein Fehler festgestellt wird, muss das Produkt ausgetauscht werden (Reißverschlüsse, defekte Nähte, Funktionsmängel). Das Kleidungsstück muss sauber sein, um eine optimale Sichtbarkeit zu gewährleisten.
- Es liegt in der alleinigen Verantwortung des Benutzers zu prüfen, ob das gewählte Kleidungsstück den richtigen Schutz für die vorgesehene Anwendung bietet und mit welcher zusätzlichen Schutzausrüstung (Atemschutz, Handschuhe, Arbeitsschuhe usw.) das Kleidungsstück kombiniert werden sollte. Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Verantwortung für eine nicht bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung.
- Das Kleidungsstück darf nicht bei Temperaturen unter -50°C verwendet werden.
- EN 20471: A = Klasse des Kleidungsstücks nach Fläche des sichtbaren Materials (1-3). Die Ergebnisse werden beim Tragen des Produkts gemäß den in der Tabelle Tabelle 1 dargestellten Werten erzielt. M = Mindestfläche des sichtbaren Materials pro m² der reflektierenden Streifen; N: Mindestfläche des sichtbaren Materials pro m² des fluoreszierenden Grundmaterials.
- EN 342: B = Wärmedämmung (m².K/W (cler)); C = Luftdurchlässigkeit (X-3); D = Widerstand gegen das Eindringen von Wasser (X-3). Die Ergebnisse werden beim Tragen des Produkts erzielt. Siehe Tabelle 2 und Tabelle 4, um die Arbeitsumgebungen zu bestimmen, in denen dieses Kleidungsstück einen optimalen Schutz bietet. Tabelle 2 erläutert die effektive resultierende Wärmeisolierung eines Kleidungsstücks, Icler und die Umgebungstemperaturbedingungen für den Wärmeausgleich bei verschiedenen Expositionszeiten. Tabelle 4 erläutert die effektive resultierende Wärmeisolierung eines Kleidungsstücks, Icler und die Umgebungstemperaturbedingungen für das thermische Gleichgewicht bei unterschiedlichen Aktivitätsniveaus und Expositionszeiten. μ = Isolierung. α = Unbeweglich stehender Nutzer 75 W/m2. β = Luftgeschwindigkeit. π = Bewegter Nutzer, der eine Aktivität ausübt. Ω = leicht 115 W/m2. Σ = mäßig 170 W/m2.
- EN 343: E = Widerstand gegen Wasserdurchdringung (1-4); F = Atmungsaktivität des Kleidungsstücks (1-4); G = Die Kennzeichnung R bedeutet, dass das Kleidungsstück getestet wurde, indem es senkrecht fallendem Regen ausgesetzt wurde. Dieser Test ist für die Zertifizierung optional. Die Tabelle (Tabelle 3) ist ein Leitfaden, um die Auswirkungen der Wasserdampfdurchlässigkeit auf die empfohlene ununterbrochene Tragedauer eines Kleidungsstücks bei verschiedenen Umgebungstemperaturen zu veranschaulichen. Empfohlene maximale ununterbrochene Tragedauer für einen Ganzkörperanzug, der aus einer Jacke und einer Hose ohne Thermofutter besteht. Die angegebene maximale Anzahl an Reinigungszyklen ist nicht der einzige Faktor, der mit der Lebensdauer des Kleidungsstücks zusammenhängt. Die Lebensdauer hängt auch von der Verwendung, der Pflege, den Lagerungsbedingungen usw. ab.
- Bewahren Sie das Kleidungsstück in seiner Originalverpackung auf und schützen Sie es vor Licht, Hitze (kühler und trockener Ort) und UV-Licht. Dieses Kleidungsstück sollte in seiner Originalverpackung transportiert werden.
- **Achtung:** Reinigung und nicht empfohlene Verwendung können die Leistungsfähigkeit beeinträchtigen. Die Leistung von Schutzkleidung kann durch Abnutzung, Wäsche und mögliche Kontamination beeinträchtigt werden.
- Um den optimalen Originalschutz zu gewährleisten, ist es nicht erlaubt, das Produkt zu reparieren.
- Die angegebene maximale Anzahl an Reinigungszyklen ist nicht der einzige Faktor, der mit der Lebensdauer des Kleidungsstücks zusammenhängt. Die Lebensdauer hängt auch von der Verwendung, der Pflege, den Lagerungsbedingungen usw. ab.
- Aufgrund zahlreicher Faktoren (Temperatur, Luftfeuchtigkeit, etc.) kann das Haltbarkeitsdatum der Lagerung nicht mit Sicherheit festgelegt werden. Im Allgemeinen kann eine Höchstdauer von fünf Jahren ab Herstellungsdatum in Betracht gezogen werden.
- Handbuch und CCE-Zertifikate zum Download auf www.activegear.eu

- Bir Active Gear gıyısı seçtiniz. Bu ürün 2016/42/AB'de Yönetmeliğe (AB) atflla bulunmaktadır. Uygunluk beyanı web sitenizde (www.activegear.eu) ürün verilerinde mevcuttur.
- Bu gıyıyı olanaklı kullu tarafından olanaklı (bık.)
- Bu ürünle CE işaretini ilirmiş, güvenli, konfor ve dayanıklılık açısından kişileri koruyucu ekipmanlara ilişkin 2016/42/AB'de (AB) belirtilen gereklilikleri karşıladığını anlamına gelmektedir.
- Her ürün şu şekilde işaretlenmiştir: Logo model isareli, model tanımlama, referans standartları, koruma sembolleri, üretim yılı, boyut. Aşağıdaki tablolarda ürün işaretlerini açıklamışları vermektedir:

A	Üretim firma
B	Ürün referansı
C	Boyut
D	EN ISO 20471 : 2013 + A1 : 2016 Yüksek görünürlükü giysiler için Avrupa standartları
E	Ürün adı
F	Üretim parti numarası
G	EN 342 : 2017 Soğukla karşı koruyucu giysiler için Avrupa standartları (s - 5 ° C)
H	EN 343 : 2019 Nefes alabilirken yağmura karşı kullanılabilecek koruyucu giysiler için Avrupa standartları.
I	Ürün malzemeleri
J	Boyutlar EN 13688:2013'e göre cm cinsinden ölçümleri ifade eder
K	CE işareti
L	Kullanım kılavuzu
M	Ürettiği ülke
N	Üretim tarihi
O	Üreticinin adresi
P	Bakım paketi
Q	Uygunluk beyanının (genel QR kodu
R	Üreticinin web sitesi adresi

- [illegible]

	40°C'de yıkayın
	Çamaşır suyu kullanmayın
	Kuru takia etmeyin
	Ütölemeyin
	Kuru temizleme yapmayınız
	Drenaj kutuma
MAX 50x	Maksimum 50 yikama

- Vybrali jste si oděv Active Gear. Tento výrobek odkazuje na nařízení (EU) 2016/425. Prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na našich webových stránkách (www.activegear.eu) v údajích o výrobku.
- Tento oděv byl certifikován oznámeným subjektem (viz").
- Označení CE na těchto výrobcích znamená, že splňují požadavky stanovené v nařízení (EU) 2016/425 o osobních ochranných prostředcích, pokud jde o bezpečnost, pohodlí a pevnost.
- Každý výrobek je označen: Logo značky modelu, identifikace modelu, referenční normy, ochranné symboly, rok výroby, velikost. Níže uvedené tabulky vysvětlují označení výrobků:

A	Výrobce
B	Odkaz na produkt
C	Velikost
D	EN ISO 20471 : 2013 + A1 : 2016 Evropské normy pro oděvy s vysokou viditelností.
E	Název produktu
F	Číslo výrobní šarže
G	EN 342: 2017 Evropské normy pro ochranné oděvy proti chladu ($\leq -5^{\circ}\text{C}$)
H	EN 343 : 2019 Evropské normy pro ochranné oděvy proti dešti, které jsou zároveň prodyšné.
I	Matériál výrobku
J	Rozměry jsou uvedeny v cm podle normy EN 13688:2013 .
K	Označení CE
L	Návod k použití
M	Země výroby
N	Datum výroby
O	Adresa výrobce
P	Piktogram údržby
Q	QR kód s prohlášením o shodě
R	Adresa webových stránek výrobce

	Praní při 40 °C
	Nebžít
	Nesušte v sušice
	Nežehlt
	Nečistíte
	Vysoušení drenáže
MAX 50x	Maximálně 50 umytí

- Tento oděv je vyroben z polyesteru s PU zášlesem / Podkládka: 100% polyester.
- Tento oděv může být vyroben v barvě fluorescenční žlutá/modrá nebo fluorescenční oranžová/modrá.
- Doporučujeme nosit tenké a vzdušné oblečení, aby se nezaparlali a nepoždili.
- Tento oděv je oděvem s vysokou viditelností, musí být vždy nošen uzavřený a nesmí být zakryt jinými věcmi.
- Omezení použití: Nepoužívejte omotat oblast postů. Dodržujte pokyny uvedené na štítku výrobku, zejména podmínky praní a maximální počet povolených cyklů.
- Nošení kůže omezuje zorné pole a sluch.
- Tento oděv neobsahuje žádné látky, o nichž je známo, že jsou karcinogenní, toxické nebo že mohou u citlivých osob vyvolat alergie. Není známo, že by použité materiály časem degradovaly.
- Pro správnou likvidaci oděvu se obraťte na firmu zabývající se likvidací odpadu.
- Charfale koncovky šlají vybavením přizpůsobeným tomuto použití a s výbornou kompletní ochranou (bezpečnostní ochr. CI S3, certifikované rukavice EN 511...).
- Před každým použitím výrobku zkontrolujte. Pokud je zjištěna závada, musí být výrobek vyměněn (typ, vadné vs., funkční vada). Oděv musí být čistý, aby byla zajištěná optimální viditelnost.
- Je vyžadné na odpovědnosti uživatele, aby zkontroloval, zda vybrany oděv poskytuje vhodnou ochranu pro zamýšlené použití a s jakými dalšími ochrannými prostředky (ochrana dýchacích cest, rukavice, pracovní obuv atd.) by měl být oděv kombinován. Výrobce nemůže nést žádnou odpovědnost za nesprávné použití.
- Oděv se nesmí používat při teplotách nižších než -50 °C
- EN 20471: A = třída oděvu podle viditelného povrchu materiálu (1-3). Výsledky jsou získány nošením výrobku pod hodnot uvedených v tabulce 1. M = minimální viditelná plocha materiálu na m² reflexních pásů; N: minimální viditelná plocha materiálu na m² fluorescenčního podkladového materiálu.
- EN 342: B = tepelná izolace (mK/W) (led); C = propustnost vzduchu (X-3); D = odolnost proti pronikání vody (X-3). Výrobci jsou získávají s opočetňevným produktem. Pracovní postup, ve kterém tento oděv poskytuje ochranu před chladem, je regulován v tabulce 2 a 4. Tabulka 2 vysvětluje výsledky účinné tepelné izolace oděvu, kde I = podminy okoli teploty pro teplotu rovnováhy pro různé doby expozice. Tabulka 4 vysvětluje výsledky účinné tepelné izolace oděvu, pokud jde o podminy okolí teploty pro teplotu rovnováhy pro různých úrovní aktivace: μ = teplota; c = Stojící vzduch; 75 W/m² = Rychlost větru; M = pohybující se uživatel vykonávající činnost; D = světlo 15 W/m²; Σ = mírných 170 W/m².
- EN 343: E = odolnost proti vmiknutí vody (1-4); F = průrodnost oděvu (1-4); G = hodnocení R označuje, že oděv byl testován při vystavení vertikální padajícímu dešti. Tento test je pro certifikaci nepovinný. Tabulka 3 je vodíteklem pro ilustraci vlastností vodivosti vodních par na doporučenou dobu nepřetržitě nošení oděvu při různých okolních teplotách. Maximální doporučená doba nepřetržitě nošení oděvu ohledu sestávající z bundy a kalhot bez tepelné podpory. Uvedeny maximální přípustný počet hodin. Číslicí číslo není jedním faktorem souvisejícím s životností oděvu. Životnost oděvu závisí také na jeho používání, péči, podmínek skladování atd.
- Aby byla zaručena povodň optimální ochrana, nesmí se výrobek opravovat.
- Uvedeny maximální počet čistících cyklů není jedním faktorem ovlivňujícím životnost oděvu. Jeho životnost závisí také na jeho používání, péči, podmínek skladování atd.
- Oděv skládá se z povodň obalu, mimo dosah světla, tepla (na chlazení a suchem mislé) a UV záření. Tento oděv by měl být přepravován v povodň obalu.
- Upozornění: čištění a nedoporučujeme používat domácí umývální mykly. Vyhněte se výrobě ochranného oděvu může být ovlivnen opožďováním prachu a mrazem znečištěním způsobeným křídlem faktorem (tepota, vlhkost atd.). Není možné s jistotou stanovit datum vypršení platnosti uložení. Může se předpokládat maximálně pět let od data výroby.
- Návod k obsluze a certifikaci CCC jsou ke stažení na www.activesuper.eu

- Du har valgt en Active Gear bekædningsstand. Dette produkt henviser til forordning (EU) 2016/425. Overensstemmelseserklæringen findes på vores websted (www.activegear.eu) i produktdataene.
- Denne bekædningsstand er blevet certificeret af det bemyndigede organ (se *)
- CE-mærket på disse produkter betyder, at de opfylder kravene i forordning (EU) 2016/425 om personlige værnemidler med hensyn til sikkerhed, komfort og styrke.
- Hvert produkt er mærket med: Logo, modelmærke, modelidentifikation, referencestandard, beskyttelsessymboler, fremstillingsår, størrelse. Nedenstående tabeller giver en forklaring på produktmærkningerne.

A	Fabrikant
B	Produkt reference
C	Størrelse
D	EN ISO 20471 : 2013 + A1 :2016 Europæiske standarder for sikkerhedsbeklædning med høj synlighed
E	Produktnavn
F	Nummer på fremstillingsparti
G	EN 342 : 2017 Europæiske standarder for beskyttelsesbeklædning mod kulde ($\leq -5^{\circ}\text{C}$)
H	EN 343 : 2019 Europæiske standarder for beskyttelsesbeklædning, der skal bruges mod regn og samtidig være åndbar.
I	Produktmaterialer
J	Målene er angivet i cm i henhold til EN 13688:2013
K	CE-mærkning
L	Brugsanvisning
M	Fremstillingsland
N	Fremstillingsdato
O	Producentens adresse
P	Piktogram for vedligeholdelse
Q	QR-kode med overensstemmelseserklæringer
R	Producentens hjemmeside adresse

	Vask ved 40°C
	Må ikke bleges
	Ikke tørretumbles
	Stryg ikke
	Må ikke renses
	Tørring af afløb
MAX 50x	Højest 50 vaske

- [illegible]

- Du har valt ett Active Gear-plagg. Denna produkt hänvisar till förordning (EU) 2016/425. Konformitetsförklaringen finns på vår webbplats (www.activegear.eu) i produktinformationen.
- Detta plagg har certifierats av det anmälda organet (se*).
- CE-märkningen på dessa produkter innebär att de uppfyller kraven i förordning (EU) 2016/425 om personlig skyddsutrustning när det gäller säkerhet, komfort och styrka.
- Varje produkt är märkt med: Logotyp, modellnamn, modellidentifiering, referensstandarder, skyddssymboler, tillverkningsår, storlek. I tabellerna nedan förklaras produktmärkningarna:

A	Tillverkare
B	Produkthereferens
C	Storlek
D	EN ISO 20471 : 2013 + A1 : 2016 Europeiska standarder för kläder med hög synlighet
E	Produktnamn
F	Tillverkningsbålnummer
G	EN 342 : 2017 Europeiska standarder för skyddskläder mot kyla (≤ -5 ° C)
H	EN 343 : 2019 Europeiska standarder för skyddskläder som ska användas mot regn och samtidigt vara andningsbara.
I	Produktmaterial
J	Mått avser mått i cm enligt EN 13688:2013.
K	CE-märkning
L	Bruksanvisning
M	Tillverkningsland
N	Tillverkningsdatum
O	Tillverkarens adress
P	Piktogram för underhåll
Q	QR-kod med förklaringar om överensstämmelse
R	Tillverkarens webbplats

	Tvätta vid 40 °C
	Blek inte
	Torktumla ej
	Stryk inte
	Inte kemtvättas
	Torkning av dränering
	Högst 50 tvättar

- Detta plagg är tillverkat av PU-belagd polyester / Foder: 100 % polyester.
- Det här plagget kan tillverka i Fluorescent Navy/Navy eller Fluorescent Orange/Navy.
- Det rekommenderas att bära långa och luftiga kläder för att undvika överhettning och svettning.
- Det här plagget är ett plagg med hög synlighet, det måste alltid bäras stängt och inte täckas av andra kläder.
- Begränsningar i användningen: Använd inte utanför dess användningsområde. Följ anvisningarna på produktetiketten, särskilt tvättrinödsförfarandet och det maximala antalet tvättcykler.
- En huvudsak syn- och hörselområdet.
- Detta plagg innehåller inga ämnen som är kända för att vara cancerframkallande, giftiga eller som kan orsaka allergier hos känsliga personer. De material som används är inte kända för att föroämna med tiden.
- Kontakta ditt arbetsvettsanordnare för att få ta hand om produkten enligt rätt sätt.
- Skydda kroppens extremiteter med utrustning som är anpassad för denna användning och som valts ut av en kompetent person (CI S3-säkerhetsstövlar, EN1-certifierade handskar, ...).
- Kontrollera produkterna före varje användning. Om en defekt upptäcks ska produkten bytas ut (drageador, defekta smutor, funktioner). Plagget måste vara rent för att garantera optimal synlighet.
- Ett av användarens eget ansvar att kontrollera om det valda plagget ger lämpligt skydd för den avsedda användningen och med vilken ytterligare skyddsutrustning (andningskydd, handskar, arbetskor osv.) plagget ska kombineras. Tillverkaren tar inget ansvar för felaktig användning.
- Plagget får inte användas vid temperaturer under -50 °C.
- EN 20471: A = Plaggets klass enligt den synliga materialitet (1-3). Resultaten erhålls genom att bara produkten enligt de värden som anges i tabell 1. M = Minsta synliga materialityta per m² av reflekterande remor; N: Minsta synliga materialityta per m² av fluorescerande basmaterial.
- EN 342: B = Värmeskydd (mk KW (lödler)) C = Lufttätighetsklassificering (X-3); D = Motståndskraft mot vatteninfiltration (X-3). Resultatet uppställs med den släta produkten. Se tabellerna 2 och 4 för att avgöra i vilka arbetsmiljöer detta plagg ger skydd.
- EN 343: B = Värmeskydd (mk KW (lödler)) C = Lufttätighetsklassificering (X-3); D = Motståndskraft mot vatteninfiltration för termisk jämvikt för olika exponeringsnivåer. I tabell 4 förklaras den effektiva värmeskyddseffekten för ett plagg, kler och exponeringssituationer för termisk jämvikt vid olika aktivitetshastigheter och i olika exponeringsnivåer, y = Isolering o = Andevändans start salla, Tm 72W/m² p = Luftfästighet n = Rörig användning efter användning av utförsk. D = i 15 min 115W/m², s = matligt 170 W/m².
- EN 343: E = Motståndskraft mot vatteninfiltration (1-4): F = plaggets andningsformål (1-4): G = R-klassificering enligt att plagget har testats genom att utsättas för vertikal fallande regn. Detta test är frivilligt för certifiering. Tabell 3 är en vägledning för att illustrera effekterna av vattentätighetsbaritet på den rekommenderade konsumtionen för bäring för ett klädesplagg vid olika omgivningstemperaturer. Maximal rekommenderad kontinuerlig bäring för en helt dräkt bestående av jacka och byxor är 6 timmar.
- För att garantera det ursprungliga optiska skyddet från produkten inte repareras.
- Det angivna maximala antalet rengöringscykler är inte den enda faktor som påverkar plaggets livslängd. Dess livslängd beror också på användning, skötsel, förvaringsförhållanden osv.
- Förvara plagget i originalpåpackningen, utom för UV, värme (värmefukt och torr) platt och skyddat från UV-ljus. Detta plagg ska transporteras i sin originalpåpackning.
- OBS: rengöring och öke-rekommenderad användning av vätskeskadade produkter. Försiklingen av skyddskläder kan påverkas av slitage, tvättning och eventuellt förorening.
- På grund av många faktorer (temperatur, fuktighet etc.) är det inte möjligt att bestämma varaktigheten av grönne. I allmänhet kan en maximal varaktighet på fem år från tillverkningsdagen planeras.
- * Instruktioner och EU-certifikat kan laddas ner från www.activesgear.eu

- Pasirinkote "Active Gear" draubž. Šis gaminy susijęs su Reglamentu (ES) 2016/425. Atitikties deklaracija galima rasti mūsų svetainėje (www.acivegear.eu) gaminio duomenų skylyje.
- Šis draubž sertifikavo notifikuoja įstaiga (Ž*)
- Šių gaminių ženklinimas CE ženklui reikš, kad jie atitinka Reglamente (ES) 2016/425 dē asmeniniu saugos priemoniū nustatytus sauges, patogu ir tvirtu reikalavimus.
- At kiekvieno gaminio yra užrašas: Logotipas modelio ženklias, modelio identifikavimas, etaloniniai standartai, apsaugs simboliai, pagaminimo metai, dydis. Toliau esančios lentelės patekiami gaminių ženklinimo paaskinimai

A	Gaminiojas
B	Produkto nuoroda
C	Dydis
D	EN ISO 20471 : 2013 + A1 2016 Europos standartai dėl gerai matomų drabužių
E	Produkto pavadinimas
F	Gamybos partijos numeris
G	EN 342 : 2017 Europos standartas dėl apsauginių drabužių nuo šalčio (S -5 °C)
H	EN 343 : 2019 Europos standartai, taikomi apsauginiams drabužiams, skirtiems naudoti nuo lietaus, tačiau pralaidiems orui.
I	Produkto medžiagos
J	Maimenyti nurodyti on pagal EN 13688:2013
K	CE ženkinimas
L	Instrukcijos vadovas
M	Gamybos šalis
N	Pagamintojo data
O	Gaminio adresas
P	Techninės priežiūros piktograma
Q	QR kodas su atitikties deklaracijomis
R	Gaminiojo svetainės adresas

	Skaityti 40 °C temperatūroje
	Nebalinti
	Negalinga džiovininti
	Negalinga lyginti
	Nevalyti cheminiu valymu
	Drenažo džiovinimas
	Ne daugiau kaip 50 skalbimų

- [illegible]

SR

• Одлучи сте се за **Active Gear** одећу. Овај производ се односи на Уредбу (ЕУ) 2016/425. Изјава о усаглашености је доступна на нашој веб страни (www.activegear.eu) у подацима о производу.

• Ова одећа је сертификована од стране овлашћеног органа (B1 *).

• Стављање ЦЕ ознаке на одећу може значајно да уни користи/улажете захтеве прописане Уредбом (ЕУ) 2016/425 у вези са личнош заштитном опремом у погледу безбедности, удобности и чврстоће.

• Сваки производ је означен: Лого знака модела, идентификација модела, референтни стандарди, симболи заштите, година производње, величина. Табеле у наставку дају обашњене ознака производа:

A	Произвођач
B	Референце производа
C	Величина
D	EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1:2016 Европски стандарди за одећу високе видљивости
E	Назив производа
F	Број производствене серије
G	EN 342: 2017 Заштитна одећа по европским стандардима од хладноће (≤ -5 °C)
H	EN 343: 2019 заштитна одећа по европским стандардима која се користи против кише док је прозора.
I	Материјали производа
J	Димензије се односе на мере у цм према EN 13688:2013
K	ЦЕ ознака
L	Упутства за употребу
M	Земља произвођача
N	Датум производње
O	Адреса произвођача
P	Пиктограм одржавања
Q	QR код са изјавом о усаглашености
R	Веб адреса произвођача

	Опегите на 40°C
	Немојте избељивати
	Не сушите
	Немојте пеглати
	Не чистити
	Линиско сушење капањем
	Максимално 50 прања

- Овај одевни предмет је направљен од полиестера обложеног ПУ / Постава: 100% полиестер.
- Ова одећа може бити фулуро жуталпава или фулуроранџастомарска.
- Препоручујемо је носити лагано и прозрану одећу како бисте избегли прегревање и изношење.
- Ова одећа је одећа високе видљивости, увек се мора носити затворена и не покривати другом одећом
- Ограничавање употребе: Не користите ван поддржа његове употребе. Послутје упутства дата на ознаци производа, посебно услове прања и максималан број дозвољених циклуса.
- Ношење капљаче смањује видно поље и слух.
- Ова одећа не садржи супстанца за које се зна да су канцерогене, токсичне или да могу изазвати алергије код осетљивих људи. Није познато да се материјали који се користе током времена деградирају.
- Обрните се осов добијену отпаза за правилно одлагање одеће.
- Заштитне екстремитете тала опремом погодном за ову употребу и одбрабом од стране компетентне особе (ЦИ С3 заштитне чиме, EN 511 сертификоване рукавице, итд.).
- Проверите производ пре сваке употребе. Ако се пронађе кавр, производ се мора заменити. (Затварачи, неискрпани шавови, функционални недостаци). Одећа мора бити чиста да би се обезбедила оптимална видљивост.
- Искупувач је одговорност корисника да провери да ли је одабрани одевни предмет пружа одговарајућу заштиту за предвиђену примену и са којом додатном заштитном опремом (заштита за дисање, рукавице, радна обућа, итд.) одевни предмет треба комбиновати. Произвођач одбра саву одговорност у случају неправилне употребе.
- Одговорношћено не треба користити на температури испод -50°C.
- EN 20471: A = Класа одеће према површини видљивог материјала (1-3). Резултати се добијају при хабању производа према вредностима датим у табели 1. M = Минимална површина видљивог материјала по m² рефлектујућих трака; H: Минимална површина видљивог материјала по m² флуоресцентног основног материјала.
- EN 342: B = Топлотна изолација (m² K/W (Ider)); C = пропустљивост ваздуха (K-3); D = отпорност на продирање воде (K-3). Резултати се добијају ношењем производа. Погледајте табеле 2 и 4 да бисте одредили радио окружење у којем ће ова одећа пружити оптималну заштиту. Табела 2 објашњава резултујућу ефикасност топлотну изолацију одеће, Idер и температуре околине за термичку равнотежу за различита времена излагања. Табела 4 објашњава резултујућу ефикасност топлотну изолацију одеће, Idер и температуре околине за топлотну равнотежу на различитим нивоима активности и за различита времена излагања. μ = изолација. α = Корисник стои непокретно. 75 Wlm2. β = брзина ваздуха. π = Поретни корисник који обавља активност. Q = светлост 115 Wlm2. Σ = умерено 170 Wlm2.
- EN 343: E = Отпорност на продирање воде (1-4); F = прозирност одеће (1-4); G = Ознака R означава да је одећа тестирана да је била изложена киши која пада вертикално. Овај тест није обавезан за сертификацију. Вредност означена са Kс указује на то да тест није обављен. Табела (Табела 3) се води за илустрацију утицаја пропустљивости водене паре на препоручено време непрепирног ношења одевног предмета на различитим температурама околине. Препоручено максимално време непрепирног ношења за комплетно одело које се састоји од јакне и панталона без термо поставе. Наведени максимални број циклуса чишћења није једини фактор који се односи на животики век одевног предмета. Његова радност век такође зависи од употребе, одржавања, услова складшћења итд.
- Да би се гарантовала оптимална оригинална заштита, забрањено је поправљати производ.
- Наведени максимални број циклуса чишћења није једини фактор који се односи на животики век одеће. Његов радни век такође зависи од употребе, одржавања, услова складшћења итд.
- Чувајте одећу у оригиналном паковању даље од светлости, топлоте (хладно, суво место) и заштитено од УВ светлости. Ова одећа се мора транспортовати у оригиналном паковању.
- **Опозор:** Чишћење и не препоручена употреба могу утицати на перформансе. Учинак заштитне одеће може бити под утицајем хабања, рибања и могуће контаминације.
- 360 бројних фактора (температура, влажност, итд.). Рок трајања складшћења се не може са сигурношћу утврдити.
- Приручник и ЦЕЦ сертификати за прегледавање на www.activegear.eu

BG

• Избрали сте објекто **Active Gear**. Този продукт се односи за Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425. Декларацијата за съответствие е достпна на нашия уебсайт (www.activegear.eu) в данните за продукта.

• Това обектено е сертифицирано от нотифициран орган (вклетъ)

• Постаенето на СЕ маркировка върху този продукт означава, че те отговарят на изисванията, определени в Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425 относно личните предпазни средства по отношение на безопасност, комфорт и здравина.

• Всяко изделие е означено: Лого знака модела, идентификация на модела, референтни стандарти, символи за защита, година на производство, размер. Таблиците по-долу предоставят обяснение на маркировките на продукта:

A	Производител
B	Позоваване на продукта
C	Размер
D	EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1:2016 Европейски стандарти за обектно с висока видимост
E	Име на продукта
F	Номер на производствената партия
G	EN 342: 2017 . Европейски стандарти за защитно обектно срещу студ (≤ -5 °C)
H	EN 343: 2019 Европейски стандарти Защитно обектно, което да се използва срещу дъжд, като същевременно е дишащо.
I	Продуктови материали
J	Размерите се отнасят за измервания в см съгласно EN 13688:2013
K	СЕ маркировка
L	Инструкция за употреба
M	Страна произвождател
N	Дата на производство
O	Адрес на производителя
P	Пиктограма за поддръжка
Q	QR код с декларация за съответствие
R	Уеб адрес на производителя

	Персе се на 40°C
	Не се избеава
	Не сушите
	Не глади
	Без химическо чистене
	Сушене на линия чрез напалване
	Максимум 50 правета

- Тази дреха е изработена от полиестер с PU покритие / Подплата: 100% полиестер.
- Тази дреха може да бъде фулуро жълто/жълто/оранж или фулуро оранжево/жълто/оранж.
- Препоръчително е да носите лека и ефирна дреха, за да избегнете прегреване и износване.
- Тази дреха е дреха с висока видимост, винаги трябва да се носи затворена и да не се покрива с други дрехи
- Ограничаване за употреба: Не използвайте извън зоната на употреба. Спазвайте инструкциите, дадени върху маркировката на продукта, по-специално условията за правне и максималния брой разрешени цикли.
- Носенето на качулка намалява полето на зрението и слуха.
- Тази дреха не съдържа вещества, за които е известно, че са канцерогенни, токсични или има вероятност да причинят алергии при чувствителни хора. Не е известно, че използваните материали се разграждат с времето.
- Обърнете се с вашия доставчик на отпазди за правилното изхвърляне на дрехата.
- Заштитите крайниците на телото с оборудване, подходящо за тази употреба и избрано от компетентно лице (безопасни ботуши CI S3, сертификации на EN 511 ръкавици и др.).
- Проверявайте продуктите преди всяка употреба. Ако се установи дефект, продуктът трябва да бъде заменен. (цупове, дефектни ципове, функционални дефекти). Дрехата трябва да е чиста, за да осигури оптимална видимост.
- Цялата отговорност на потребителя е да провери дали избраното облекло облекло поддържащата защита за предвиденото приложение и с какви допълнителни предпазни средства (дишачната защита, ръкавице, работни обувки и др.) трябва да се носи облеклото. Производителите открито въвежда отговорност в случай на неправилна употреба.
- Дрехата не трябва да се използва при температури под -50°C.
- EN 20471: A = Клас на дрехата според повърхността на видимия материал (1-3). Резултатите са получени при носене на продукта според стойностите, представени в таблица 1. M = Минимална повърхност на видимия материал на m² отразяващият лъч; N: Минимална повърхност на видимия материал на m² от флуоресцентния основен материал.
- EN 342: B = Теплоизолация (m² K/W (Ider)); C = въздухопроницаемост (X-3); D = устойчивост на проникване на вода (X-3). Резултатите се получават с носенето на продукта. Вижте таблици Таблица 2 и Таблица 4, за да определите работни условия, в които това облекло ще осигури оптимална защита. Таблица 2 обяснява получената ефективна теплоизолация на дреха, Idер и температурните условия на околната среда за термично равновесие за различни времена експозиции. Таблица 4 обяснява получената ефективна теплоизолация на дреха, Idер и температурните условия на околната среда за термично равновесие при различни нивои на активност и за различни времена на експозиция. μ = изолация. α = Потребител, стоици неподвижно. 75 Wlm2. β = скорост на вълздуха. π = Движение се потребител, извършваща дейност. Q = светлина 115 Wlm2. Σ = умерено 170 Wlm2.
- EN 343: E = Устойчивост на проникновение на вода (1-4); F = дишащия на дрехата (1-4); G = R обобщеното показва, че дрехата е тествана, докато е изложена на вертикално падащ дъжд. Този тест не е задължителен за сертификация. Стойността, посочена с X, показва, че тестът не е извършен. Таблицата (Таблица 3) е ръководство за илюстриране на ефекта от пропускливостта на водните пари върху препоръчителното време за непрекъснато носене на обектно при различни температурни на околната среда. Препоръчително максимално продължително време за носене за пълен костюм, състоящ се от сако и панталон без термична подплата. Посоченият максимален брой цикли на почистване не е единственият фактор, свързан с живота на дрехата. Неговият експлоатационен живот зависи и от употребата, поддръжката, условията на съхранение и др.
- За да се гарантира оптимална оригинална защита, е забранено ремонтирането на продукта.
- Посоченият максимален брой цикли на почистване не е единственият фактор, свързан с живота на дрехата. Неговият експлоатационен живот зависи и от употребата, поддръжката, условията на съхранение и др.
- Съхраняването дрехата в оригиналната ѝ опаковка далече от светлина, топлина (хладно, сухо място) и защитена от UV светлина. Тази дреха трябва да се транспортира в оригиналната ѝ опаковка.
- **Внимание:** почистване и употреба, които не се препоръчват, могат да повлияят на нивата на производителност. Работата на защитното облекло може да бъде засегната от измиване, пране и възможно замърсяване
- Проверка многобройни фактори (температура, влажност и т.д.). Срокът на годност за съхранение не може да бъде определен със сигурност. Може да се приеме максимален срок от пет години от датата на производство.
- Можете да изтеглите листовката и сертификатите CCE от www.activegear.eu

EL

• Εξέλε τημάρχη ρούχα Active Gear. Αυτό το προϊόν ανήκxεται στον Κανονισμό (ΕΕ) 2016/425. Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης είναι διαθέσιμη στην ιστοτόπό μας (www.activegear.eu) στο δελτίομα του προϊόντος.

• Αυτό το ρούχο μπορεί να είναι Fluo Yellow/Modo all Fluo Orange/Modo.

• Η τοποθέτηση της σήμανσης CE σε αυτό το προϊόν σημαίνει, ότι τη τηρούν τις απαιτήσεις που ορίζονται στον Κανονισμό (ΕΕ) 2016/425 σχετικά με τον εξοπλισμό ατομικής προστασίας όσον αφορά την ασφάλεια, την άνεση και τη σταθερότητα.

• Κάθε προϊόν φέρει σήμανση: Σήμα λογότυπου του μοντέλου, αναγνώριση του μοντέλου, πρότυπα αναφοράς, σύμβολα προστασίας, έτος κατασκευής, μέγεθος. Οι παρακάτω πίνακες παρέχουν επεξηγήση των σήματων του προϊόντος:

A	Κατασκευστής
B	Αναφορά προϊόντος
C	Μέγεθος
D	EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1: 2016 Ευρωπαϊκά πρότυπα για ρούχα υψηλής ορατότητας
E	Ονομασία προϊόντος
F	Αριθμός παραγωγικής
G	EN 342: 2017 . Προστατευτική ενδυμασία από το κρύο ευρωπαϊκών προδιαγραφών (≤ -5 °C)
H	EN 343: 2019 ευρωπαϊκά πρότυπα προστατευτική ενδυμασία που χρησιμοποιείται κατά της βροχής ενώ αναπνέει.
I	Υλικά προϊόντος
J	Οι διαστάσεις αναφέρονται σε μέτραρες σε ότι σύμφωνα με το EN 13688:2013
K	Ελληνική CE
L	Ευχερισμό οδηγιών
M	Χώρα κατασκευής
N	Ημερομηνία παραγωγής
O	Διεύθυνση κατασκευστή
P	Εικονογράμμο συντήρησης
Q	Κωδικός QR με δήλωση συμμόρφωσης
R	Διεύθυνση ιστό του κατασκευστή

	Πλένεται στους 40°C
	Μην λευκάνετε
	Μην το στεγνώνετε
	Μη σιδερώσετε
	Να μην στεγνωμαθώρεστε
	Στέγνωμα γραμής με στολόφι
	Εως 50 πλύσεις

- Αυτό το ρούχο είναι κατασκευασμένο από πολυεστέρα με επίστρωση PU / Φόδρα: 100% πολυεστέρας.
- Αυτό το ρούχο μπορεί να είναι Fluo Yellow/Modo all Fluo Orange/Modo.
- Συνιστάται να φοράτε ελαφριά και αέρινα ρούχα για αποφυγή υπερχμύανσης και εφίδρωσης.
- Αυτό το ρούχο είναι ρούχο υψηλής ορατότητας, πρέπει να φοριέται πάντα κλειστό και να μην καλύπτεται από άλλα ρούχα
- Όσα ρούχα: Να μην χρησιμοποιείται εκτός της περιοχής χρήσης του. Τρίψτε τις οδηγίες που δίνονται στη σήμανση του προϊόντος, ιδίως τις συνθήκες πλύσης και τον μέγιστο αριθμό επιτρεπόμενων κύκλων.
- Η χρήση κοσμητικών μέσων το σπτικό και ακουστικό μέσο.
- Αυτό το ρούχο δεν πρέπει να φοριέται ενώ είναι κλεισμένο ή ενώ κακωγώνεται, τοξικές ή πιθανόν να προκαλέσουν αλλεργίες σε ευαίσθητα άτομα. Τα υλικά που χρησιμοποιούνται δεν είναι γνωστό ότι υπαβαθίζονται με την πάροδο του χρόνου.
- Εμπικνωμένη με τον πάροδο απορρομμάτων για τη σωστή απόκριση του ενδύματος.
- Προσπατήστε να κρατά το σώμας με εξοπλισμό κατάλληλο για αυτή τη χρήση και επιπλέον από αρμόδιο άτομο (μπόλες ασφαλείας CI S3, γάντια ποταποπληγικά κατά EN 511 κ.λπ.).
- Ελέγξτε το προϊόν ανά από κάθε χρήση. Εάν εντοπιστεί αποκοπή, το προϊόν πρέπει να αντικατασθεί. (Φερμουάρ, ελασματομακς ραφές, λειτουργικά ελασματομακς). Το ρούχο πρέπει να είναι καθαρό για να εξασφαλιστεί η βέλτιστη απόκριση.
- Είναι απολυκρεμική ενδυση του χρήστη να ελέγξει εάν το επικλεμένο ρούχο παρέχει την κατάλληλη προστασία για την προβλεπόμενη εφαρμογή και με ποιο πρόσθετο προστατευτικό εξοπλισμό (αντακρεμική προστασία, γάντια, παπούτσια ενδυσας κ.λπ.) πρέπει να φορεθεί. Ο κατασκευστής ανατρεά κάθε ένδυση σε περίπτωση αστάθειας της χρήσης.
- Το ρούχο δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται σε θερμοκρασίες κάτω των -50°C.
- EN 20471: A = Κατηγορία του ενδύματος σύμφωνα με την επφάνεια του ορατού υλικού (1-3). Τα αποτελέσματα λαμβάνονται με τη φόρα του προϊόντος σύμφωνα με τις τιμές που παρουσιάζονται στον πίνακα 1. M = Ελάχιστη επφάνεια ορατού υλικού ανά m² ανακατακλινών κυλινδών. N: Ελάχιστη επφάνεια ορατού υλικού ανά m² που φθορίζουν υλικού βάσης.
- EN 342: B = Теплоизоляция (m² K/W (Ider)); C = Теплопроницаемость (X-3); D = Устойчивость к проникновению воды (X-3). Τα αποτελέσματα λαμβάνονται με τη χρήση του προϊόντος. Δείτε τους πίνακες Πίνακας 2 και Πίνακας 4 για να προσδιορίσετε τα περιβάλλοντα εργασίας στα οποία αυτό το ένδυμα θα παρέχει τη βέλτιστη προστασία. Ο Πίνακας 2 έδειξε την προκύπτουσα αποτελεσματική θερμική μόνωση ενός ενδύματος, τις συνθήκες Idер και θερμοκρασίες περιβάλλοντος τη θερμότητα για διαφορετικούς χρόνους έκθεσης. Ο Πίνακας 4 έδειξε την προκύπτουσα αποτελεσματική θερμική μόνωση ενός ενδύματος, τις συνθήκες Idер και θερμοκρασίες περιβάλλοντος για θερμική ισορροπία σε διαφορετικά επίπεδα δραστηριότητας για διαφορετικούς χρόνους έκθεσης. μ = μόνωση. α = Χρήστης ορθός ακίνητος. 75 Wlm2. β = Ταχύτητα αέρα. π = Μετακινούμενος χρήστης που εκτελεί μια δραστηριότητα. Q = φως 115 Wlm2. Σ = μέτρο 170 Wlm2.
- EN 343: E = Αντοχή στη διεισδυση νερού (1-4); F = Αντανχή του ενδύματος (1-4); G = Χαρακτηρισμός R υποδεικνύει ότι το ρούχο δοκιμάστηκε ενώ ήταν εκτεθειμένο σε κατακόρυφη βροχή. Αυτή η δοκιμή είναι προαιρετική για πιστοποίηση.
- Η τιμή το ρούχο δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται при температурах ниже -50°C.
- EN 20471: A = Класс одежды по поверхности видимого материала (1-3). Результаты получены при носении изделия в соответствии со значениями, представленными в таблице 1. M = Минимальная площадь поверхности материала на m² отражающей свет; N: Минимальная площадь поверхности материала на m² флуоресцентного базового материала.
- EN 342: B = Теплоизоляция (m² K/W (Ider)); C = Воздухопроницаемость (X-3); D = Устойчивость к проникновению воды (X-3). Результаты получены при использовании износного продукта. См. таблицы 2 и 4 для определения рабочих условий, в которых эта одежда будет обеспечивать оптимальную защиту. В таблице 2 приведены полученные значения эффективной теплоизоляции одежды, Idер и температурные условия окружающей среды для теплового равновесия при различных уровнях активности и за различные времена воздействия. μ = Изолация. α = Пользователь, стоящий неподвижно. 75 Вт/м2. β = Скорость воздуха. π = Перемещение пользователя, выполняющего какое-либо действие. Q = свет 115 Вт/м2. Σ = умеренная 170 Вт/м2.
- EN 343: E = Стойкость к проникновению воды (1-4); F = воздухопроницаемость одежды (1-4); G = рейтинг R указывает на то, что одежда была испытана под воздействием вертикально падающего дождя. Этот тест является необязательным для сертификации. Таблица 2 поясняет полученную эффективную теплоизоляцию одежды, Idер и температурные условия окружающей среды для теплового равновесия при различных уровнях активности и за различные времена воздействия. Таблица 4 объясняет результирующую эффективную теплоизоляцию одежды, Idер и температурные условия окружающей среды для теплового равновесия при различных уровнях активности и за различные времена воздействия. μ = Изолация. α = Пользователь стоит неподвижно. 75 Вт/м2. β = Скорость ветра. π = перемещение пользователя, выполняющего какое-либо действие. Q = свет 115 Вт/м2. Σ = умеренная 170 Вт/м2.
- EN 343: E = Стойкость до проникновения воды (1-4); F = воздухопроницаемость одежды (1-4); G = Рейтинг R указывает на то, что одежда была испытана под воздействием вертикально падающего дождя. Этот тест не в обовязковим для сертификации.
- Таблица 3 - це ориєнтована для інструкції впливу паропроницаючості на рекомендований час безперервного носіння одягу при різних температурах навколишнього середовища. Максимальний рекомендований час безперервного носіння для повного костюма, що складається з куртки та штанів без термоізоляції. Зазначена максимальна кількість циклів чищення - не єдиний фактор, пов'язаний з терміном служби одягу. Термін служби одягу також залежить від його використання, догляду, умов зберігання тощо.
- Що гарантувати початкової оптиміальної захисти, заборонено ремонтувати одяг.
- Зазначена максимальна кількість циклів чищення - не єдиний фактор, що впливає на термін служби одягу. Термін його служби також залежить від використання, догляду, умов зберігання тощо.
- **Увага:** чищення і не рекомендоване використання можуть вплинути на рівень продуктивності. На продуктивність захисного одягу можуть вплинути знос, прання і можливі забруднення.
- Час безпечної роботи (температура, вологість і т.д.) Термін придатності при зберіганні не може бути точно встановлений. Максимальна гігієнічна тривалість з дати виготовлення може бути прийнята.
- Інструкцію і сертифікати якості CCE можна скачати з сайту www.activegear.eu.

SL

• Odločili ste se za oblačila **Active Gear**. Ta izdelek se nanaša na Uredbo (EU) 2016/425. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na naši spletni strani (www.activegear.eu) v podatkih o izdelku.

• To oblačilo je certificirano prijavljeni organ (B1 *).

• Namestitev oznake CE na le izdelke pomeni, da izpolnjujete zahteve iz Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 v zvezi z osebno zaščitno opremo glede varnosti, udobja in trdnosti.

• Vsak izdelek je označen: Logotip modela, identifikacija modela, referenčni standardi, simboli zaščote, leto izdelave, velikost. Spodnje tabele nudijo razlago oznak izdelkov:

A	Proizvajalec
B	Referenca izdelka
C	Velikost
D	EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1:2016 Evropski standardi za oblačila visoke vidljivosti
E	Ime izdelka
F	Številka proizvodne serije
G	EN 342: 2017 . Zaščitna obleka proti mrazu po evropskih standardih (≤ -5 °C)
H	EN 343: 2019 Evropski standardi 2019 Zaščitna obleka za uporabo pred dežjem, hkrati pa zračna.
I	Materiali izdelkov
J	Mere se nanašajo na mere v cm v skladu z EN 13688:2013
K	Oznaka CE
L	Navodila
M	Država proizvajalca
N	Datum izdelave
O	Naslov proizvajalca
P	Piktoogram za vzdrževanje
Q	QR koda z izjavami o skladnosti
R	Spletni naslov proizvajalca

	Pralno pri 40°C
	Ne uporabljajte belila
	Ne sušite
	Ne likali
	Ne kemično čistiti
	Vrtno sušenje s kapljanjem
	Največ 50 pranj

- To oblačilo je izdelano iz poliestra s PU prevleko / Podloga: 100 % poliester.
- To oblačilo je lahko v barvi Fluo Yellow/Modo all Fluo Orange/Modo.
- Priporočljivo je, da nosite lahka in zračna oblačila, da preprečite pregrevanje in poenje.
- To oblačilo je zelo vidno oblačilo, vedno ga morate nositi zaprto in ne sme biti prekrito z drugimi oblačili.
- Omejitve uporabe: Ne uporabljajte izven področja uporabe. Upoštevajte navodila na oznaki izdelka, zlasti pogoje pranja in največje dovoljeno število ciklov.
- Nošenje kapuce zmanjša vidno in slušno polje.
- To oblačilo ne vsebuje snovi, za katere je znano, da so rakotvorne, strupene ali bi lahko povzročile alergije pri občutljivih ljudeh. Ni znano, da se uporabljene materiali sčasoma razgradijo.
- Za pravilno odaganje oblačila se obrnite na ponudnika odpadkov.
- Zaščitite okončane telesa z opremo, primerno za to uporabo in izbrano s strani pristojne osebe (zaščitni škornji CI S3, rokavice s certifikatom EN 511 itd.).
- Pred vsako uporabo preverite izdelke. Če se ugotovi napaka, je treba izdelek zamenjati. (Zadržje, pomankljivi šivi, funkcionalne napake). Oblačilo mora biti čisto, da zagotovimo optimalno vidnost.
- Izključna odgovornost uporabnika je, da preveri, ali izbrano oblačilo zagotavlja ustrezno zaščito za predvideno uporabo in s kakšno dodatno zaščitno opremo (zaščita za dihala, rokavice, delovni čevlji itd.) naj oblačilo nosi, kombinira. Proizvajalec zavrzuje vso odgovornost v primeru nepravilne uporabe.
- Oblačilo ne uporabljajte pri temperaturah pod -50°C.
- EN 20471: A = Razred oblačila glede na površino vidnega materiala (1-3). Rezultati so pridobljeni z nošenjem izdelka v skladu z vrednostmi, predstavljenimi v tabeli 1. M = najmanjša površina vidnega materiala na m² odsevnih trakov; N: Najmanjša površina vidnega materiala na m² fluorescentnega osnovnega materiala.
- EN 342: B = Toplotna izolacija (m² K/W (Ider)); C = prepustnost zraka (X-3); D = odpornost proti prodoru vode (X-3). Rezultate dobimo z nošenjem izdelka. Glejte tabeli Tabela 2 in Tabela 4, da določite delovna okolja, v katerih bo to oblačilo zagotavljalo optimalno zaščito. Tabela 2 pojasnjuje posledično učinkovito toplotno izolacijo oblačila, Idier in temperaturne pogoje okolja za toplotno ravnotežje za različne čase izpostavljenosti. Tabela 4 pojasnjuje posledično učinkovito toplotno izolacijo oblačila, Idier in temperaturne pogoje okolja za toplotno ravnotežje pri različnih ravneh aktivnosti in za različne čase izpostavljenosti. μ = izolacija. α = uporabnik stoji nepremično, 75 Wlm2. β = hitrost zraka. π = premikajoč se uporabnik, ki izvaja dejavnost. Q = svetloba 115 Wlm2. Σ = zmerno 170 Wlm2.
- EN 343: E = odpornost proti prodoru vode (1-4); F = zračnost oblačila (1-4); G = Oznaka R označuje, da je bilo oblačilo testirano, da je bilo izpostavljeno navpično padajočemu dežju. Ta preizkus ni obvezen za certificiranje. Vrednost, označena z X, pomeni, da test ni bil opravljen. Tabela (tabela 3) je vodnik za porazloitev učinkovitosti vodne pare na priporočen neprekinjen čas nošenja oblačila pri različnih temperaturah okolja. Priporočen najdaljši čas neprekinjenega nošenja za celotno obleko, ki jo sestavljata sukunč in hlače brez toplotne podloge. Navedeno največje število ciklov čiščenja ni edini dejavnik, povezan z življenjsko dobo oblačila. Njegova življenjska doba je odvisna tudi od uporabe, vzdrževanja, pogojev skladiščenja itd.
- Da bi zagotovili optimalno originalno zaščito, je izdelek prepovedano popravljati.
- Navedeno največje število ciklov čiščenja ni edini dejavnik, povezan z življenjsko dobo oblačila. Njegova življenjska doba je odvisna tudi od uporabe, vzdrževanja, pogojev skladiščenja itd.
- Oblačilo hranite v originalni embalaži stran od svetlobe, toplote (hladen, suh prostor) in zaščiten pred UV svetlobo. To oblačilo je treba preveriti v originalni embalaži.
- **Pozor:** čiščenje in neprimerna uporaba lahko vplivata na delovanje. Na delovanje zaščitnih oblačil lahko vplivajo obraba, čiščenje in morebitna kontaminacija.
- Zaradi številnih dejavnikov (temperatura, vlažnost itd.) Ni mogoče z gotovostjo določiti skladiščnega roka. Na splošno se lahko upošteva največ pet let od datuma proizvodnje.
- Poročilo in potrdila CCE za prenos na www.activegear.eu

RU

• Вы выбрали защитный костюм **Active Gear**. Этот продукт относится к Директиве Regulation (EU) 2016/425. Декларацию соответствия можно найти на нашем сайте (www.activegear.eu) в данных продукта.

• Этот защитный костюм был сертифицирован (см. *).

• Прикрепление маркировки CE на изделиях соответствует требованиям Директивы Regulation (EU) 2016/425 об защитном оборудовании по безопасности, комфорту и прочности.

• Каждый защитный костюм отмечен: бренд логотипа, идентификация модели, эталонный стандарт, символы защиты, месяц и год изготовления, размер. В таблицах ниже даны пояснения к маркировке товаров:

A	производитель
B	Ссылка на продукт
C	Размер
D	EN ISO 20471: 2013 + A1: 2016 Европейские стандарты для одежды повышенной видимости
E	Название продукта
F	Номер производственной партии
G	EN 342: 2017 . Европейские стандарты для защитной одежды от холода (≤ -5 °C)
H	EN 343: 2019 Европейские стандарты для защитной одежды, предназначенной для использования против дождя и в то же время воздухопроницаемой.
I	Материалы продукта
J	Размеры указаны в см в соответствии с EN 13688:2013
K	маркировка CE
L	Инструкция по эксплуатации
M	Страна-производитель
N	Дата изготовления
O	Адрес производителя
P	Пиктограмма технического обслуживания
Q	QR-код с декларацией о соответствии
R	Адрес веб-сайта производителя

	Стирать при 40°C
	Не отбеливать
	Не сушить в стиральной машине
	Не гладить
	Не подвергать химической чистке
	Осушение дренажа
	Максимум 50 стирок

- Эта одежда изготовлена из полиэстера с полиуретановым покрытием / Подкладка: 100% полиестер.
- Эта одежда может быть выполнена в цвете флуоресцентный желтый/нави или флуоресцентный оранжевый/нави.
- Рекомендуется носить легкую и свободную одежду, чтобы избежать перегрева и износа.
- Эта одежда является одеждой повышенной видимости, ее всегда следует носить закрытой и не закрывать другой одеждой.

